DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1170.00 Rec:\$14.00

2015-858855 03/18/2015 02:37 PM

Total:\$1,184.00 NORTHERN NEVADATITLE

Pas=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mauri A. Nikkila Marguerite J. Nikkila 1506 Gilman Avenue

Gardnerville, NV 89410

Escrow No. N1500147-WD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-33-210-058 R.P.T.T. \$ 1,170.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David Tubridy and Tina Tubridy, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Mauri A. Nikkila and Marguerite J. Nikkila, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: Lot 27 in Block E as shown on the Amended Final Map, Planned Unit Development PD 04-008, THE RANCH AT GARDNERVILLE PHASE 1, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on March 30, 2012, in Book 0312 at Page 7779 as Document No. 799923, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

David Tubridy

Tina Tubridy

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS (UNSON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by David Tubridy and Tina Tubridy

NOTARY PUBLIC

DANIELLE DeWITT Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 98-49585-2 - Expires December 5, 2018

STATE OF NEVADA-DECLARATION OF VAL 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-33-210-058 b) c) d)	UE FORM
2. Type of Property: a)	Date of Recording:Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$300,000.00 perty) \$
 4. If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.0 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Capacity CO A NUTEEN INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: <u>David Tubridy</u>	Print Name: Mauri A. & Marguerite J. Nikkila
Address: P.O. Box 2167	Address: 6303 W Avenue J11
Minden, NV 89423	Lancaster, CA 93536
City, State, Zip	City, State Zip
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	•••
Print Name: Northern Nevada Title Company Address: 1483 Highway 395. Suite B City, State, Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	Escrow #.: N1500147-WD

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED